PUBLISH: Friday, December 24, 2010 LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County
Commissioners, Monday, December 27, 2010.

Certified to before me this December 24, 2010.

William Borne, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



|| Claims Docket for Newspaper I

For Period: 11/23/2010 to 12/8/2010

Date Claims to be Paid: 12/27/2010

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

Vendor

Adams County Auto Supply
Adams County Solid Waste
Indiana Michigan Power
Arnold Lumber Company
Berne Ready Mix

Butler, Fairman, & Seufer
Cintas Location #338
Decatur True Value
Courtesy Ford, Inc.

Decatur Chamber Of Commer
Douglas L. Bauman
Emergency Radio Service
Fleming Excavating, Inc.
Gordon Food Service
Haywood Printing Company
K-Mart

Lica Construction Corpora
Gresla, Mark S. Md

Minds Eye Graphics

Moser Motor Sales, Inc.
Nationwide Life Insurance
Paper Direct

Thompson, Roger

Selking International

Smith, Teryl R.

Top Supply Company

U.S. Postmaster

Welder Services, Inc.
Witham Toxicology Laboratory
Swiss City Veterinary
CenturyLink

Adams County Highway Department
Patrick Norton

Zep Manufacturing Company
Judith E. Affolder

Duane Moser

Adam T. Miller

Myers Furniture

Waste Management
Frederick A. Schurger
Workspace Solutions
Indiana Judges Associatio
RDJ Specialties, Inc.

Tom Magnan/Special Needs
Charles Tooley

Benicomp, Inc

Emil W. Meyer

Harvest Land Co-op

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Amount

403.49
3.96
7,246.98
480.29
264.59
20,718.28
47.35
15.12
34.14
235.00
96.80
908.00
79,971.52
4,111.13
258.22
374.61
3,436.23
60.00
63.42
44.89
525.00
24.94
60.00
658.01
30.00
76.70
1,782.00
44.40
1,471.00
320.00
5,462.83
1,471.37
112.64
201.26
305.61
2,502.00
25.00
366.00
176.47
343.59
630.00
200.00
1,519.00
12.45
60.00
88,513.23
60.00
22,355.94

Vendor

Adams Memorial Hospital
Adams County Treasurer
Appraisal Research Corpor
Baker And Sons Plumbing &
Brateman's

Chet's Pest Control

City Of Decatur

Complete Printing Service
Craigville Telephone Comp
Decatur Daily Democrat

Downing & Glancy Funeral Home

Erie Haven

Geneva Police Department
Graber Insurance, Inc.
Hilty Engine Service

Kiess Electric

Busse, Louise

Meshberger Brothers Stone
Monroe Water Department
National District Attorne
Nipsco

Plumley Farm Drainage
Roto-Rooter

Sport Form

Print Shop

Tractor Supply Company
Wal-Mart / GEMB

West Payment Center

D & D Auto Repair
National Serv-All #091
Bioject, Inc.

J. L. Manufacturing & Fab.
CMC, LLC

Croy Machine & Fabricatio
Thyssenkrupp Elevators
Purdue University
Schirack, Ruth

Briggs Corporation

B Secure Alarm Systems
Lehman Auto Sales

Word Systems, Inc.
Jackson Oil & Solvents, 1
Zurcher Tire, Inc.

Indiana Dept. Of Workforc
Work Wear Express
Dubach Excavating
Bauman Enterprises
Wal-Mart
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Amount

100.00
484,082.45
17,103.13
72.54
427.93
30.00
1,522.25
442.98
119.00
382.27
500.00
1,109.70
71.00
100.00
32.09
161.66
427
47,495.74
125.79
95.00
1,721.13
1,100.00
305.00
46.00
2,208.66
39.94
275.92
439.00
1,833.84
111.20
1,086.61
136.00
3,407.00
33.00
1,140.48
1,128.16
10.56
298.50
442.00
921.94
306.85
1,232.47
2,586.46
738.00
57.98
600.00
135.00
238.23

12/21/2010




Adams County Truck Repair
Indiana Drug Enforcement
Treasurer, State of Indiana
Cynthia Everett

ERS Wireless Communications
Allen County Auditor
Powerphone, Inc.

Synapse Networks, Inc.

John Stahley

Uricks Trucking

Larry Weaver

Kids Law

Mark Mitchel / Petty Cash
IVRA

Stationair's Express

Moore Medical Corporation
Rex M. Moore

Cintas Location #G64

LBH Chemical & Industrial
Richard F. Thompson
Decatur Ace Hardware
Lieberman Technologies
First Response

O'Reilly Auto Parts

Purdue CES Education Fund
Central Customer Charges
Courtesy Motors, Inc.
Joseph Johnson, 11T

Janelle Staub

Gevers, Tracey & Skeens
Wells County Surveyor
Centurylink Communications
Medline Industries, Inc.
Indiana Department of Revenue

Aaron Scheumann

GammaTech Computer Corporation

Joe Kozlowski
Powerplan/Holt Equipment

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

410.76
35.00
1,584.00
76.79
630.00
155.88
516.00
5,574.00
5,532.00
1,260.00
86.68
8,788.00
37.01
25.00
2,255.31
353.17
915.20
766.71
566.42
48.84
14221
2,000.00
286.02
431.68
203.65
389.32
19.95
868.25
78.49
1,035.00
524.13
6.97
544.19
270.00
77.21
4,392.00
1,100.00
34.89

Piqua Repair

Brad Kohlhagen

Adams County Sheriff

Harvest Land Co-op

VoMac Trucks Sales & Service
Michael G. Werling

S & S Worldwide

McKesson Medical - Surgical
Kaehr Excavating, Inc.

BSN Sports Collegiate Pacific
Standard Register Company
Alpine Falls, Inc.

Deborah A. Schantz

Verizon Wireless

Matrix Integration

Holly L. Degitz

Schwartz Blacksmith, LLC
Marco Developments, LLC
League for the Blind & Disabled
Office Depot

Forensic Fluids Laboratories
Dave Delong General Carpentry
Strategic Solutions

Global Gov't/Ed

Paperless Business Solutions, LLC

Red Gate Software, Ltd.
Eric Orr

Courtesy Ford
Kenn-Feld Group, LLC
NCTI

Berne Police Reserves
Pitney Bowes, Inc.
Frontier

Indiana Farm Bureau Insurance
Why Try, Inc.

Daniel Thieme

Fort Wayne Mad Ants

Grand Total
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25.00
107.97
139.00
888.51
96.41
360.00
96.93
225.41
2,475.78
204.92
172.24
106.82
284.00
65.06
2,347.40
94.16
5.60
3,150.00
90.00
398.44
1,000.00
630.00
2,277.50
1,341.41
250.00

2,100.00

25.00

19.95

32.34
899.00

3,545.91
228.00
160.04
340.00
614.00
249.94
480.00

892,188.66

12/21/2010



