

PUBLISH: Friday, December 24, 2010

LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County Commissioners, Monday, December 27, 2010.

Certified to before me this December 24, 2010.

---

William Borne, Auditor

Auditor  
Adams County  
Service Complex  
Decatur, IN 46733



# Claims Docket for Newspaper

Adams County, Indiana  
313 W. Jefferson St.  
Decatur, IN 46733  
(219) 724-2600

For Period: 11/23/2010 to 12/8/2010

Date Claims to be Paid: 12/27/2010

<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Adams County Auto Supply	403.49	Adams Memorial Hospital	100.00
Adams County Solid Waste	3.96	Adams County Treasurer	484,082.45
Indiana Michigan Power	7,246.98	Appraisal Research Corpor	17,103.13
Arnold Lumber Company	480.29	Baker And Sons Plumbing &	72.54
Berne Ready Mix	264.59	Brateman's	427.93
Butler, Fairman, & Seufer	20,718.28	Chet's Pest Control	30.00
Cintas Location #338	47.35	City Of Decatur	1,522.25
Decatur True Value	15.12	Complete Printing Service	442.98
Courtesy Ford, Inc.	34.14	Craigville Telephone Comp	119.00
Decatur Chamber Of Commer	235.00	Decatur Daily Democrat	382.27
Douglas L. Bauman	96.80	Downing & Glancy Funeral Home	500.00
Emergency Radio Service	908.00	Erie Haven	1,109.70
Fleming Excavating, Inc.	79,971.52	Geneva Police Department	71.00
Gordon Food Service	4,111.13	Graber Insurance, Inc.	100.00
Haywood Printing Company	258.22	Hilty Engine Service	32.09
K-Mart	374.61	Kiess Electric	161.66
Lica Construction Corpora	3,436.23	Busse, Louise	4.27
Gresla, Mark S. Md	60.00	Meshberger Brothers Stone	47,495.74
Minds Eye Graphics	63.42	Monroe Water Department	125.79
Moser Motor Sales, Inc.	44.89	National District Attorne	95.00
Nationwide Life Insurance	525.00	Nipsco	1,721.13
Paper Direct	24.94	Plumley Farm Drainage	1,100.00
Thompson, Roger	60.00	Roto-Rooter	305.00
Selking International	658.01	Sport Form	46.00
Smith, Teryl R.	30.00	Print Shop	2,208.66
Top Supply Company	76.70	Tractor Supply Company	39.94
U.S. Postmaster	1,782.00	Wal-Mart / GEMB	275.92
Welder Services, Inc.	44.40	West Payment Center	439.00
Witham Toxicology Laboratory	1,471.00	D & D Auto Repair	1,833.84
Swiss City Veterinary	320.00	National Serv-All #091	111.20
CenturyLink	5,462.83	Bioject, Inc.	1,086.61
Adams County Highway Department	1,471.37	J. L. Manufacturing & Fab.	136.00
Patrick Norton	112.64	CMC, LLC	3,407.00
Zep Manufacturing Company	201.26	Croy Machine & Fabricatio	33.00
Judith E. Affolder	305.61	Thyssenkrupp Elevators	1,140.48
Duane Moser	2,502.00	Purdue University	1,128.16
Adam T. Miller	25.00	Schirack, Ruth	10.56
Myers Furniture	366.00	Briggs Corporation	298.50
Waste Management	176.47	B Secure Alarm Systems	442.00
Frederick A. Schurger	343.59	Lehman Auto Sales	921.94
Workspace Solutions	630.00	Word Systems, Inc.	306.85
Indiana Judges Associatio	200.00	Jackson Oil & Solvents, I	1,232.47
RDJ Specialties, Inc.	1,519.00	Zurcher Tire, Inc.	2,586.46
Tom Magnan/Special Needs	12.45	Indiana Dept. Of Workforc	738.00
Charles Tooley	60.00	Work Wear Express	57.98
Benicomp, Inc	88,513.23	Dubach Excavating	600.00
Emil W. Meyer	60.00	Bauman Enterprises	135.00
Harvest Land Co-op	22,355.94	Wal-Mart	238.23

Adams County Truck Repair	410.76	Piqua Repair	25.00
Indiana Drug Enforcement	35.00	Brad Kohlhagen	107.97
Treasurer, State of Indiana	1,584.00	Adams County Sheriff	139.00
Cynthia Everett	76.79	Harvest Land Co-op	888.51
ERS Wireless Communications	630.00	VoMac Trucks Sales & Service	96.41
Allen County Auditor	155.88	Michael G. Werling	360.00
Powerphone, Inc.	516.00	S & S Worldwide	96.93
Synapse Networks, Inc.	5,574.00	McKesson Medical - Surgical	225.41
John Stahley	5,532.00	Kaehr Excavating, Inc.	2,475.78
Uricks Trucking	1,260.00	BSN Sports Collegiate Pacific	204.92
Larry Weaver	86.68	Standard Register Company	172.24
Kids Law	8,788.00	Alpine Falls, Inc.	106.82
Mark Mitchel / Petty Cash	37.01	Deborah A. Schantz	284.00
IVRA	25.00	Verizon Wireless	65.06
Stationair's Express	2,255.31	Matrix Integration	2,347.40
Moore Medical Corporation	353.17	Holly L. Degitz	94.16
Rex M. Moore	915.20	Schwartz Blacksmith, LLC	5.60
Cintas Location #G64	766.71	Marco Developments, LLC	3,150.00
LBH Chemical & Industrial	566.42	League for the Blind & Disabled	90.00
Richard F. Thompson	48.84	Office Depot	398.44
Decatur Ace Hardware	142.21	Forensic Fluids Laboratories	1,000.00
Lieberman Technologies	2,000.00	Dave DeLong General Carpentry	630.00
First Response	286.02	Strategic Solutions	2,277.50
O'Reilly Auto Parts	431.68	Global Gov't/Ed	1,341.41
Purdue CES Education Fund	203.65	Paperless Business Solutions, LLC	250.00
Central Customer Charges	389.32	Red Gate Software, Ltd.	2,100.00
Courtesy Motors, Inc.	19.95	Eric Orr	25.00
Joseph Johnson, III	868.25	Courtesy Ford	19.95
Janelle Staub	78.49	Kenn-Feld Group, LLC	32.34
Gevers, Tracey & Skeens	1,035.00	NCTI	899.00
Wells County Surveyor	524.13	Berne Police Reserves	3,545.91
Centurylink Communications	6.97	Pitney Bowes, Inc.	228.00
Medline Industries, Inc.	544.19	Frontier	160.04
Indiana Department of Revenue	270.00	Indiana Farm Bureau Insurance	340.00
Aaron Scheumann	77.21	Why Try, Inc.	614.00
GammaTech Computer Corporation	4,392.00	Daniel Thieme	249.94
Joe Kozlowski	1,100.00	Fort Wayne Mad Ants	480.00
Powerplan/Holt Equipment	34.89		
		Grand Total	<u><u>892,188.66</u></u>